RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the TOWN OF HORIZON CITY, TEXAS (the "Town") and the CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY (the "Authority") entered into an Interlocal Agreement – Project Development Agreement for the Rodman Street Shared Use Path Project dated August 29, 2023 (the Interlocal Agreement), which provided the Authority with funds from the Town for the completion of design plans necessary for the Rodman Street Shared Use Path (the Project); and

WHEREAS, the design plans for the Project are nearing completion and the Parties now desire to amend the Interlocal Agreement to allow the Parties to advance to the construction phase of the Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council as follows:

That the Mayor be authorized to sign the First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement by and between the Town and the Authority to supplement the services of the Authority to procure and manage construction of the Project for the sum of \$188,948.60.

Signed and approved the day of February 2025.	
	TOWN OF HORIZON CITY
	By:Andres Renteria, Mayor
ATTEST:	Andres Renteria, Mayor
By:Elvia Schuller, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
By:	

City Attorney